
 

 

   E-TENDER NOTICE. 

OFFICE OF THE  

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE 

HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA-171002 

 TELE NO. 0177-26221714, FAX-0177-2626945  

E-mail – police-statecr-hp@nic.in 

 
File No. P&L (3) RC-U&E-I/2019-31196     Dated:  16/09/2019 

 

   The Police Headquarters, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-02 invites  e-Tenders  from manufacturers or 

authorized dealers under  Two Bids System i.e. Technical Bid & Financial Bid for the supply of items of Uniform 

Articles  of Police personnel as per the specification and other details given in the  Tender document. 

 

CRITICAL DATE SHEET 

Published Date      = 18/09/2019 at 03:00 PM 

Bid Document download Start Date   = 18/09/2019 after 03:00 PM   

Bid submission end date for online   = 14/10/2019 upto 05:00 PM 

Bid submission end date for Hard copy   = 15/10/2019 upto 11:00 AM 

Technical Bid opening date    = 15/10/2019 at 11:30 AM                

NOTE:- 

1. The complete Tender Set can be downloaded from Himachal Pradesh Police website 

www.hppolice.gov.in and https://hptenders.gov.in. Any change/modification in the tender enquiry will be 

intimated through above websites only. Bidders are, therefore, requested to visit our websites regularly to keep 

themselves updated. 
 

  2.  Bidders must submit their bids online on website https://hptenders.gov.in and sealed tender 

(Except BOQ) also be submitted in hard copy at the office of the Director General of Police, HP, Shimla-171002.  

 
 

 3.  For submission of e-bids, bidders are required to get themselves registered with 

https://hptenders.gov.in in website along with class-III digital signature certificates issued by CCA under IT Act-

2003. 

 4. Tender fee amounting to Rs. 500.00 should be deposited with the hard copy of the bids. 
 
 

  5.  Earnest Money and Tender fee in the form of Demand Draft/postal Order /Banker‘s Cheque/FDR  

only in favour of the Drawing & Disbursing Officer, HP, Shimla payable at SBI Shimla should be deposited along 

with hard copy of the bids in the office of the Director General of Police,  Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002. 
 

 6.  The envelope containing tender documents should be marked on the top right “TENDER  FOR  

UNIFORM  ARTICLES  .” 
 

  7.  The samples of Uniform Articles as per detail given in Schedule-A Part-II page no. 8 are required 

to be deposited for technical evaluation  in the office of the Director General of Police,  Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-

171002, on or before 15/10/2019  upto11:00 AM. 
 

  7.   All other terms and conditions are specified in the tender documents. 
 

  8.  All documents (except BOQ) submitted by the Tenderers should be legible and in PDF format, 

otherwise, it shall be liable to be rejected. 

 

 

                                                                                                            Sd/- 

    FOR DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, 

                     HIMACHAL PRADESH, SHIMLA-171002. 

 

 

mailto:police-statecr-hp@nic.in
https://hptenders.gov.in/
https://hptenders.gov.in/

